

Terms & Conditions – 1000th order competition

- 1. The prize promotion is open to residents of Great Britain (England, Scotland and Wales) aged 18 years or over except employees (and their immediate families including any live-in partner or household member) of One Stop Convenience Stores as well as their representatives or agents or anyone professionally connected with the promotion.
- 2. Key dates: Competition entry is open from 7am-10pm Friday 17th February 2023. The winner will be determined on Monday 20th February with winners contacted within 5 working days.
- 3. How to enter: Access your local One Stop store via Deliveroo.co.uk or their app. Place an order for delivery to a minimum value of £10 (before delivery and service fees are applied). The customer who places the 1000th order with a One Stop store via Deliveroo on the date above will win. No data of entrants will be shared with any additional parties other than your unique order ID.
- 4. In the event of your order being the 1000th placed, you agree to allow your Deliveroo.co.uk as the data controller in this competition, to pass on your contact details to the promoter (One Stop Stores Ltd).
- 5. Winner will be informed by email or phone and advised when they will receive their prize.
- 6. The prize: £50 Deliveroo gift voucher
- 7. No applications from agents, third parties, organised groups or applications automatically generated by computer will be accepted. No cancelled orders will be accepted as entry, however amended orders will still be accepted providing the above conditions of entry were met.
- 8. Customers may enter the competition as many times as they like. The more qualifying orders placed will increase likelihood of being the 1000th order placed on the date.

- 9. Deliveroo are the prize providers and must send out the prize to the winner as soon as possible after liaison with the winner.
- 10. If any winner is unable for whatever reason to accept the prize then the Promoter reserves the right to award the prize to the 1,001st order placing participant in accordance with the promotion rules.
- 11. No responsibility will be accepted by the Promoter for entries that the Promoter does not receive. The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or corruption of data in transit. No responsibility will be accepted for entries that are lost, delayed or damaged as a result of any network, computer hardware or software failure of any kind. Illegible, incomplete, or refunded order numbers will not be included in the draws. For the avoidance of doubt, Deliveroo will have no liability or responsibility for any claim arising in connection with participation in this competition, except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.
- 12. The winner agrees to participate in any publicity or other such promotional activities which the Promoter may reasonably require in connection with the prize promotion and the Promoter shall have the right to use each winner's name, likeness, image, voice and biographical information for advertising and promotional purposes in connection with the prize promotion in all media without further notice and without the need to make any payment to any winner for such use.
- 13. The decision of the Promoter is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into regarding the outcome of the prize promotion.
- 14. The Promoter reserves the right to disqualify any applicant if it has reasonable grounds to believe the applicant has breached any of these terms and conditions.
- 15. The winner's name and county location can be obtained by sending a stamped, self-addressed envelope to the Promoter after the Closing Date. If you are the winner and don't agree to this, or otherwise wish to limit the information that we make available, please contact us via brand@onestop.co.uk.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the terms of this prize promotion at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be posted within the rules on the One Stop website.

- 17. These Terms and Conditions and any issues or disputes which may arise out of or in connection with these Terms and Conditions (whether such disputes or issues are contractual or non-contractual in nature, such as claims in tort, for breach of statute or regulation or otherwise) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law. Entrants hereby irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English courts to settle any such dispute or issues.
- 18. Promoter: One Stop, Apex Road, Brownhills, Walsall, West Midlands, WS8 7TS. Company Reg: 02462858
- 19. Data controller and prize provider:

DELIVEROO, Roofoods Limited 1 Cousin Lane London EC4R 3TE